APN: See Exhibit A

CLAIM OF LIEN

Notice is hereby given that Douglas County, Nevada claims a lien on that real property in
Douglas County, Nevada, known as Assessor’s Parcel Number: See Exhibit A, owned by Genoa Lakes
Ventures , situs address See Exhibit A, for the cumulative sum of See Exhibit A, ($ ), for water/sewer
service , Account number See Exhibit A provided during the period through May 1998 , and including May
2002 , and which cumulative sum has not been paid , although demand for payment was duly made.

DATED : 5-31-0>
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Douglas County Treasurer
Douglas County, Nevada
Barbara J Reed

‘ R S
State of Nevada ) mﬁb‘%’

) ss,
County of Douglas )

On this 31st day of May 2002, Douglas County Treasurer personally appeared
before me, a notary public, in and for Douglas County, who acknowledged to me that she signed the
foregoing freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

M ANN WENNER
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Parcel #

1319-03-311-003

1319-03-411-010

1319-03-411-007

1319-03-411-005

Exhibit A

Situs Address

2462 Genoa Highlands Dr.

2412 Genoa Highlands Dr.

242 Genoa Peak Ct.

241 Genoa Peak Ct.

0543601

Account #

1739004A 01
1740101A 01
1740104A 01

1740105A 01

BKO602PG00008

Amount due

- 706.66
706.66
706.66

706.66
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