## **CLAIM OF LIEN**

Notice is hereby given that Douglas County, Nevada claims a lien on that real property in Douglas County, Nevada, known as Assessor's Parcel Number: See Exhibit A, owned by Genoa Lakes <u>Ventures</u>, situs address <u>See Exhibit A</u>, for the cumulative sum of <u>See Exhibit A</u>, (\$\_\_\_\_\_), for water/sewer service, Account number See Exhibit A provided during the period through May 1998, and including May 2002, and which cumulative sum has not been paid, although demand for payment was duly made.

> 5-31-02 DATED:

> > SEAL

Douglas County Treasurer

Douglas County, Nevada

Barbara J Reed

State of Nevada

) ss,

County of Douglas

By:

On this 31st day of May 2002, Douglas County Treasurer personally appeared before me, a notary public, in and for Douglas County, who acknowledged to me that she signed the foregoing freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

MARY ANN WENNER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in County of Douglas

0543601

BK 0602 PG 00007

## Exhibit A

Parcel #	Situs Address	Account #	Amount due
1319-03-311-003	2462 Genoa Highlands Dr.	1739004A 01	706.66
1319-03-411-010	2412 Genoa Highlands Dr.	1740101A 01	706.66
1319-03-411-007	242 Genoa Peak Ct.	1740104A 01	706.66
1319-03-411-005	241 Genoa Peak Ct.	1740105A 01	706.66



DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO... HE YADA

2002 JUN -3 AM 9: 06

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ PAID ODEPUT

**0543601 BK0602PG00008**